SEP 1 8 2002 09-25	5-2002
RADEMA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp::::::3:3+72002) 1022: Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	32640 🗸 🖌 🗸
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert H. Martter, Craig C. Sundberg, Richard N. Giardina, Brian S. Fetscher, G. James Deutschlander 9-18-02-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🚺 No	
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	
	City: Leavenworth State: Kansas Zip: 6604
Execution Date: September 9, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🏹
	attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kenneth A. Clark	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0.00
Internal Address: <u>Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP</u>	X Enclosed
/200 2_WMNRZ1100000020_101/5522	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 نلان Street Address:_925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
	18-0160
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44115</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Kenneth A, Clark Name of Person Signing	Signature 9/11/02 Date

PATENT REEL: 013309 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned Robert H. Martter, Craig C. Sundberg, Richard N. Giardina, Brian S. Fetscher and G. James Deutschlander hereby sell and assign to Heatron, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri having a place of business at 3000 Wilson Avenue, Leavenworth, Kansas 66048, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TESTING ELECTRONIC DEVICES set forth in application for United States Letters Patent filed 19 June 2002, Serial No. 10/175522, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by: Signed: Dated: 9902 Robert H. Martte 200 SEPT raig C. Sundberg 095 Richard N. Giardina Brian S. Fetscher James Deutschlander I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an cavelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.



PATENT REEL: 013309 FRAME: 0829

Before me personally appeared the above-named Robert H. Martter, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

SS.

aver R Musle 9.9.02

Date

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Dana R. Mislan, Nolary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Mar. 5, 2005
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notavia@

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. : COUNTY OF ERIE

Before me personally appeared the above-named Craig C. Sundberg who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

9-9-02

Tra R Muslo

Date

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Dana R. Mislan, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Mar. 5, 2005 uniter, Pennsylvania Association of Not

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : SS. COUNTY OF ERIC

Before me personally appeared the above-named Richard N. Giardina, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

9-9-02

Drak Music

Date

Notary Public

Notariai Seai R. Mislan, Nolary F Erle, Erle County My Commission Expires Mar. 5, 2005 ber, Pennsylvenia Association of Nicearies

PATENT REEL: 013309 FRAME: 0830

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	:	
-00	:	SS.
COUNTY OF ERIC	:	

Before me personally appeared the above-named Brian S. Fetscher, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

9-9-02

Ena R Milla

Date

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Dena R. Mislan, Nolary Public Erie, Erie County Commission Expires Mar. 5, 2005

Member, Pennsylvenia Areocletion of Noterley

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : : SS. COUNTY OF ERCE :

Before me personally appeared the above-named G. James Deutschlander, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

9-9-02

Buck Misla

Date

Notary Public

Notarial Seal. Dana R. Mislan, Notary Public Erle, Eris County My Commission Expires Mar. 5, 2005

Member, Pennsylvenia Americation of Noteving